o amER S b SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

ZETERIDCESH2OT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-A3530
PLK-A3530L

= R INDEX Page
M <2 i*x -3 FE CONSEIUGHION +++++erererrereetsrmmmtne ettt sttt bbbt 1
p. &* B3 & (I) Arm bed & it's accessories (L) «w---r-rerrerrrmrmseessssmesnsniiiteis 2
y. N 0.3 2] * @M Arm bed & it's accessories (I) «w+owoeressrrrrrrrrreesreniamiiiiitiiiiiesneinienee 4
(A & W o B SEWIng MECRAMISM -+ rwrrrsrrrrsrsas ettt sttt 6
ch # Z P> B Presser bar lifting MEChANISM +++s+tsreeerssresssesssaniiitn e 8
6] % 5] ] P #  Thread trimming MEChANISM -+++-swsersrssmsmstarsats sttt 10
X—Y F — 7 88 (I) XY Table mechanism (I) «+-----rrreereeemermmmmrirmmmrir sttt 12
X—YF — 7 I I XY Table mechanism ([I) «-----eereeeeresrsesismminntennrtoniinitiiinirnsssieeeenenes 14
(8 4 # i -] . WOrk holder MEGCRANISI <+ +rreerrsssrersrrersnress ittt ittt e s 16
[ 7 4 /5 — 8 - 2 H 2B Wiper & detector MEChaNiSm ««++ssssssrsrtstrtaessie sttt 18
1 h -] & Oil IUDFCAtION MECRANISIN -+ -rr++ereesessaressrersisiurtminiiraie st 20
& | MY CONLIOl DOX #+++etsesereesresmmmsmseesittre ittt s e st ra e e s s b sttt 22
T 8 OFE H A 3 B Pneumatic CONrOl UMIt ---w-- s-sereesmmurirrrtietttire sttt 24
o - wi n B3 R Table & SHAMA --rorcevversrrrrrrmrrmre sttt 26
g =R - (I)  ACCESSONES () +-rverrereeersresrrmrmomntimtrtnttint ittt 28
ig £t R = @D Accessories ([[) ----rreereerrerrerrsrrrreerinestenimiiuiir e 30

P-151B 199210




A3k (I)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

12 13 (6)(13) 14

58
55 56(18)
(36) 51 525354 57

(34) 34 (31)33 3231 30




AHEER (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

e EFEN
Fig. J-—-FK o Amt, Req.
No.  PartsNo. B8 @& % Description g g
1 MA35A0849 £ — & H IS — MOLOT GOVEI - +serereeseeesrrmeerersermeeces 1 1
2 M9 1054 004 sw'Pwﬁ7§7‘f7"\'*:} Serew MEDCB --ovreerccntaasiiaiiiiiiaiine, 14 14
4 MNI10A4742 7 e Oil AP +++ererrresrnemsesnnemsiiineniienaiess 1 1
5 MA20A0584 X B »H»H /U — Thread take-up cover -«+«--=-s-seeres- 1 1
6 M9 1304 080 I I 72 RUbBDEF Plug -+++s++rreesssssesrsssnsonnonanss 3 3
7 M91910080 O L & Rubber p|ug ........ e 4 4
8 MG43A0181 % x 2] Thread guide«+++-- e 1 1
9 M9 0909 003 A ¥ 3 v Screw 9/64(40) X6 2 2
10 MF 36A1 180 * : w ............................. Thread guide ................................. 1 1
11 M9 1110 002 3 3 T 11 /a(40) X8 +oermenreens Screw 11/64(40) X8 ----rrevrrermmnaenennnnas 2 2
12 MO 1055 004 SW-PWHTITLFRRY MEX2D ceeereeerranerenne SCrew MAX 22 +eeererenrenrancanennannaanens 5 5
13 M9 0883 080 I I 7?2 RUDDEF plUg «--+--++seeresersesncensristninns 3 3
14 MA3BA7339 » A = 1 1
15 MA35A0776 X J b A IS — 1 1
16 M9 1330 004 SW-PWRT5v(F~3Y 3 3
17 MA3BAI849 £ — %2 Hh I8 — 1 1
18 M9 1910 080 = I # RuUbber plug -+++++sssesemremensensnneninninne 5 5
19 MOOI4 021 KA RN K I b Bolt MIOXK30 «evveererereansnsreeeenennasnns 4 4
20 M9 1012 050 Ee & Washer J0 -+reesssrereressannraranonirasaneaes 4 4
25 M9 1104 011 A m * v Screw 11/64(40) X8, 3 =+eeerrerernsreneennes 26 26
26 MA35A8339 # A — GOV s+ +otreasrarensstsnreeerasssnaranaonisess 1 1
27 MA 35A9 339 7] /( - COVEr s+eresssssrsiscrcns " 1
28 MA3BA0474 X X y ® Slide plate (right) 1
MA 36A0 474 Z ~ y i Slide plate (right) - 1
29 MF 70A1 180 % = A Thread guid@«---+-ss-ssrsesssessscssuasanes 1 1
30 MA3BA0361 L A < - Y P L-Drack@t ---«seseesestnscuiniasssscransanaas 4 4
31 M9 0511 050 H& B Becrerereniiiiiiiiiiii WaSher 5 ++« s sseresosasannaiacssaianinncaas 16 16
32 MI5002017 €7 F 1V H v b MEXIZ2 ceeemmenernnnen BOlt MEIC]2 eeversronronsasamaransarnsecnnsens 8 8
33 MOS003017 £ 7 F 1« V4 v b MEXBeereeeeoneenens BOlt MBI -+vverencecrnncennencnnacannannes 8 8
34 MA35A0429 X I & B (Fg)ereeeerrreriiniinnn Bracket (right) »++eesesereseesesrensenennans 2 2
35 MF10A0 181 % x B (TF)-eeerenreeenssnniannn Thread guide:«+--s-+ssssseesssrarsssianianna 1 1
36 M9 1110 002 ¢ * s "/54(40)X8 ............ Screw ”/64(40))(8 ......................... 28 28
37 M9 0906 003 # ¥ =3 S 9/a(40)X3. 2 cooeeeneee Screw 9/64(40)X3.2 +voeeevuenenanseanee 6 6
38 MSO01A0 361 # g Y oo M coocooonoo LAtGh - +rererersreeesamsssssonsessnsasseseasennas 1 1
39 MA20E3339 < U > A B I8 — (FH)oreeeeemeronenennnes Cylinder cover (complete) ««+-+s-eeexeo 1 1
40 MO 0909 003 & 2 x T 9/54(40) X6 ceerereennnn Screw 9/64(40) X6 «eoceereeeennniaiiciinns 1 1
41 M9 1106 003 hord X T 1 /64(40) K20 +wweveene Screw 11/64(40) X 20 +wssrererreeeneraveenns 1 1
42 MSO03A5601 77414 H — FRAFIR -ooeermmmmemmcnnneennennns. Eye guard adapter «:++-s:ssssesssserneence 1 1
43 ™M9 1110 002 3¢ X T N /ea(40)XB eeeueeennes Screw 11/64(40) X8 =+ecreresasaracaraacnie 2 2
44 M9 0806 002 ¢ =3 T V/8(44) X6 +oereeneneens Screw 1/8(44) X6 2 2
45 MS J1A1 738 & -~ :/' ............................. Hinge .................. 1 1
46 M9 0804 002 =3 S 1/8(44)X3.5 «oeeeeveees Screw 1/s(44)X3.5- 2 2
47 MS1BA0470 X ~ y} ﬁ ............................. Slide plate ---------esrereerererensreennnens 1 1
48 MA35A0601 M 1 T T TS T VPR AdAPLET ++teseverssreresssnnissieninnneannees 2 2
49 MA3BA1 429 X I % B (&) Bracket (left) ss-ssseeseeseeserseccereennnnia 2 2
50 MSO01A0 192 i A R cereececeerecnninen Leaf SpHng:s-+ss+ssesrersnsssesensaasasnans 1 1
51 MSO01A1476 X ~ - Y st SPACEI--++ueucsnensararn et 1 ]
52 MS 03A1 101 4§t .- JNRTTITII T CPPTOSITPPPIPRN Needie plate --«:+se--reeseessscecssannnnns 1 1
53 M9 0605 010 [ T 3/3(56) X2, 8 sereeeeeee Screw 3/3(56) X2, 8 wwerrerrrererarerannans 2 2
54 MA3BAD473 X ~ y B () ereererennrennnininnns Slied plate (left) - 1
MA 36A0473 X ~N y B () ereeenrseronnniinenne Slide plate (left) - 1
55 MS 01Ao 160 7 { ﬁ —_— F ............................. Eye guard ..................................... 1 I
56 MS01A0477 5 B e AdAPLET »»+-+resesrnmrrasssantinaianeanenanns 1 1
57 MA35A0830 ME B coeeereenerereeeeniineane Face plate:- ---sseessertrscsstmsnsnisiinins 1
MA 36A0 830 & B e FACE Plates+-++s-eseressossensuessascacscncucs 1
58 M9 1070 003 b2 % S MAXC30 severeroranvonaens SOreW M4)C30 -+ eremermrsecarsroscasnosonss 1 1
59 MA35A5339 » A U U UR PR RPN COVET +++eremeserensenasnssenaesannnensraneanes 1 1
60 MA20A4333 » A e GOV +++oeeessssssnsasnrssansnsensessssssssssnns 1 1
3 PLK-A3530

A3530L




(4B (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

62

=D
D
\ /

(

f

A

\L J7 76 75 74 73 (72) 72 71 70 69 68

903 )—

91
90
89

88

67




B (D)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES ()

AN
a -t
':3_ ) %:;_ No.b B & % Description Qem:
62 M9 1108 001 ® 7 > Ik X % ¥ 11/64(40)X5.5 - eo0eeeee Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 «rrserevrneenceoesns 1
801 MF 00EQ 550 E m a; (#BY(TYF> 3 )- Pre-tension canp‘ete ....................... 1
63 MF 90A0 181 #% x A (FUVFa)--- Thread guide---«--++sseesresraseonnnermencenens 1
64 MF mAO 553 E ? “ Thread tension stud ---cccreeeeerrecrranae. 1
65 MF 10A1 555 H ? m Thread tension di§cs ««--cccevserremrameeeces 2
66 MF36A0245 H * Thread tension Spring --«-++s-ssserersseenes 1
67 M9 1101 046 v [S THUMD NULeeeeeererensressesstesmmmonaiienin, 1
902 MA16E0 210 L Thread tension reguiator complete -+ 1
68 M9 1605 045 IR THUMD QUL -e-eeeeresnssesssesesssmsremmmmmnnnne 1
69 MT60A0802 [ Thumb nut revolution stopper:«+++:«=:+«+ 1
70 MNBS0A1 245 M Thread tension Spring «:«---cr-ssseeeeveeseee 1
71 MM11A0556 1R Thread tension releasing disc---------: 1
72 MF10A0555 & Thread tension digcs ----=---+=-=r=seseeees 2
73 MS 0204 060 E - Thread tension releasing pin --------+- 1
74 MF 10A0553 M - Thread tension stud:«--=s=+ssssssssaseeanes 1
75 MF 10A0 187 *\‘ Thread mke.up spring .............. . 1
76 MF10A0709 7 Thread tension regulator bushing -=+=-++ 1
77 M9 0901 002 ¢ SCrow 9/64(40) X4 «-eeveeerrersinareierenns 1
78 MA 35A0 Gm I'~ Top COVOI *+-+sesrrreessronscstscscsscssenseeasee ]
79 MA20A0 950 L LOVET +++vsesasesesrserestremersesasessissensassen 1
80 MA20A0476 X ~ - H e Spacer 1
81 MA10A0123 ¥ ¥ 3o ereemsersssiisaiinaniaienae, Bobbin 1
82 M9 3002020 AAMAFIE A X T MIK4-oeeremmmeeenn Screw M3X4 4
83 M94002017 7 F 14 V& v b MAXBoereerereeninnen Bolt M4 X8 --- 2
84 M9 0421 050 E& B heeeernenn Washer 4 -+ 8
85 MAZ20A0352 # 5 RPN Collar 1
86 MS 14A1 180 % x P eeernnennnnesnrensasaenee Thread Quide- -+ -sssesssesssssssnsasesnsns 1
903 MS 14E0 180 % x O € < ) RO Thread tension regulator complete ----- 1
87 MS14A0553 B * S TR Thread tension stud:«--s+---+ssesssrensennss 1
88 MF 10A0 555 A F I ceemeocrsnensnnmancraneanans Thread tension dige -«::etreseessssenarasaaces 2
89 MM11A0245 H §t FAY P TP Thread tension Spring :-«+=-s-+ressssssseee 1
90 MM11A0702 -3 £ K 1
91 M91602046 Vv ¥ X F w b 1
92 M9 1007 045 F " b 1
93 MA20A0530 B 01 [ ] 1
94 MA 20A1530 B ft N 1
95 MI 1055 020 A AAFHIE X X T MEXE - -oveeoeeorsnnenn. SCTEW MAXCG ----evrsseerrenanisnnassrnnnannnes 3
96 MS 14A1 454 W e SEOPPE +++resresrsesserssasssasssrasinnaninss 1
97 MS14A0350 7 Lo cesessessssensasensereeeneens CaiM -+ eeereeersrneonnmensnaremnssenassasnnesssnas 1
98 MST4A0572 WV b &  IN  F creercsecccininine, Helical spring «++-«sssrersermsssemtaneicnsananes 1
99 MSO03A0417 o I B e TiF@ «vvervoessssrsrsnsssnmssnsssesssessesnnarasanes 1
100 MA20A0 194 % ¥ 1
101 M9 9006 063 8 (4 - 1
102 MA20EI 750 7 ) o 1
103 MS 14A0 603 I 1 1
904 MA20E0190 % #* % 1
5 PLK-A3530

A3530L




(4) £&\ E8E
SEWING MECHANISM

159 160 (160)161 162 (158) 163164 (163) 165 (155) 166 (157) 167 168 169 170 (155) (166) 171
| /

174 173 172 (160)
177

h
i
176 175 (167) |f
191 189188187 !

‘5‘

(190)

194 193 (190) 192 (90D)

207 206 205 204 203 202 201 200 199 198 197 196




LAY
SEWING MECHANISM

gedii} o4
=

':g' %:; No'l\ B & % Description Q::'.
141 MN25B0 128 $t DPX17 #16 -+++eevent Needie DPX17 # 16 - crsreresciienines

142 M9 0815 002 S S 1/6(44)X4,5 eeeeene SCTEW 1/8(44) X4, 5resrersessnasensensensenses 1
143 MF21D0 181 % x " JRNCTTICRECUTIUIPIOPIRUPS LRI Thread guide:--:-«-s-sssssesessseseneraiasens 1
144 MF 10A1 181 *Q : w Thread guide ................................... 1
145 M9 1102 001 ik X X v Screw 11/64(40) X2 7 roreeverermnmereeerenes 1
146 MG30A0664 8t # x % I Needle bar bushing (lower) --+-+-+==- 1
147 MSO1A0 660 &t b 3 Needl@ bar:«-----+sssrerrsresstesrracinnenaans 1
148 M9 1502 001 IE X * 3 Screw 15/64(28) X3 srerreresnanerniianiananes 1
149 MSO0IA0663 § % X % I Needle bar bushing (upper) «--«-++++ 1
150 M9 1110 002 X 1 - Screw 11/64(80)XX8 «oeeeerrrsserernriansnaas 7
151 MF 10A° 325 ﬁ ﬁ Square DIOCK ++veeerreevnerennniianieiinciinaes 1
152 MSO3E0662 8 2 #H 1 K GUIDO COMPIELE ++-+vevssorassssmasansensasues 1
905 MSOIEDS580 X # & 7 (@)oo Thread take-up lever complete -+« 1
153 MO 1221 001 7 K T £ ik X X T MBEXIZ2 cenervenenennnens SCrew MBI 2 cesesrentesarsssrnmenianiannes 1
154 MO 1802006 # £ T X U cooveresemimnnnn Soraw e R . ........., .. 00 1
155 M9 1221 001 2 3K I 5Bk X X T MBEXT2 eercerencrecennns SCrew MBI 12 - serreresansccranaaianeannnne 3
156 MA20A0740 7 I J% [T TIPSR FEIt seveerrenrererneearesiennnteancsionsaraneannes 1
157 MS 10A1 740 7 T n S LI LTI IOPI F@lt »+cvverevsenssemtentntencinuiniieicecsananeanes 2
158 M8 1224 001 7 K S SE1k A X 5 MEXBeowreeoseersnnnens Screw M5X8 2
159 MA 35A0 682 7 — U ............................. Pu“ey l
160 M9 1502 002 ¥ % S 15/64(28) X120 w0n e Screw 15/64(28) X12 4
161 MA 35A3530 B I} Mo Shaft 1
162 MA35A2572 Y JU # IS X e SPING ++rseerrrereessnsssnssssensonassinsasases i
163 MO 1606 001 B F = LB X X < 1/4(40) X7 -oreverecnnncs Screw 1/4(40) X Tevvnveveerensansnsannarennee 4
164 MF 40A0 333 % ® - TIPSR BeVel Qear-+-«+eseseresresrasenirnesaroaiens 1
808 MF 10E0 335 % B W () eenrernnennenennnns Boevel gear (complete) -««««-esseeseesens 1
165 MA 35A0 833 X 4 | VT Bushing -+---=-serrerereeeressessnueianiiininan. 1
166 MF 60A2740 7 I IR R ceentroncineniineniiieraiens FElt -eoreserrensesineentrassisssinssssssrianesanses 2
167 MO 1607 001 (£ X X ¥ 1/4(40)X4 wweeeeeeess Screw 1/4(40)X4- 2
]68 MA 35Ao 230 _t u ............................. Arm shaft «cooeeveeee 1
168 MS 01A0 956 E b3 B i Connecting rod «=«-=+++ssssesseesssaseerenens

170 M9 1203 002 * T 3/16(28) X15-0neeeenees Screw 3/16(28) X165 -+«w-senerereecaennaannnes 2
171 MSQ09A0740 7 T »n PP US F@lt c-oveovessnoonnmserenieneniiiiiiatecenceienses 1
172 MA20A0682 7 — [ TP PPN PUllEy ++-reerseasasnarasacsssseanasasontasacaaace 1
173 MO 1473 086 F 4 b 3 — JU cecrvcrncncninnncecsacnnen Ol 8@@Al-++++sesereestresttttsttiencansiancassns 1
174 MSOQ09A0233 L W X 4 JU (Fg)reeeeoreerronsarncnes Arm shaft bushing (right) «--+-essoeeeees 1
]75 MS 01A0 350 %\\ BJ U ﬂ A PP P P PR PR T Thread trimmer cam -------ecceeecrecsssncens “
176 MS10A0234 + W x 4 10 Jeeeeeeesessssrnnnnanin Arm shaft bushing (middie) -+«-++ss-se 1
177 MF 40A0 330 * i I (J:-) .................... Bevel gear for arm shaft:c-cscceeecceneecen. ]
178 MO 4006 021 A B AFHIE X X U MAXE eeeererrorersene SCrEW MEXCE «+oreversrvsecsransesannesssnnenans 2
179 MS 14A0682 7 -— [ PUll@y -rereessmeesessrssssssssuseeniiinsisssannns 1
180 M9 1602 001 1b X * U 1/4(40) K4 o-ereenennnn Screw 1/4(40) X4 -rereereremmaniiiaaanennnnn. 2
181 (MF 70A0 352) # 5 . eereeresreireereen e, COllar «+veeesrereremmreemrmnarenaiaaecnaaenasaes 1
182 MS10AD232 L W X % M0 ) ERRESRISPRIITINIT PRI Arm shaft bushing (left) ------+seeeeeeereeee 1
183 M9 1606 001 ik X 3 S 1/4(80) X6 =-eerreenanene Serew 1/4(40) X6 --werereerrrrrnrearsaracacnns 1
184 (MS 01AD 383) 7 5 > Y AT T NN OONPPe: CFanK ++eeresrenersesarrernsesersererancsenennns 1
185 MS 01A0 891 & [ )] I ROCK Shaft:-re-esereesssrocscsonsonranicranncens 1
186 MO 80030156 BB f T % & e SOT@W s+ essresesenssssacsititsntiscrasssenasennes 1
187 MS o]m sm t 7 a ﬁ ! ............................. SG‘:t“ gear [ 1
188 MO 5004 021 ARAAMFIE X X T MEXGwwmesserssesnens Screw M5X5 1
189 M9 1802 045 F+ “ | ST T TSP IRTPPPIPPRRINEN NUL:ssceeseecnettetecaitessncaessrsstaseesessasans 1
190 M9 1222 001 ik * * T MBXEB e eerereneeanenena Screw M5X6 3
191 MSQOIA0833 X L JU srececcesmecerceneroceccanns BUShING +-+---++rsssenemsrresaeastaonsccnerennens 1
807 MA3BEN450 T RN C ) LT T T, Hook shaft complete-«--:+=-stssssserresess 1
192 MS03A8833 X 4 JU seeerrmrercrnrenssienians Hook shaft bushing:---=-++s-e+ssesesercens 1
193 M9 1506 001 ikt X -3 3 15/64(28) X6 -rreeneeeees SCrew 15/g4(28) X6 »+overeresrrsrrarannnenns 2
194 MM11A0352 # 5 — COllar ss«sseestsrssssssrsssersssansannssesscrnees 1
195 MA 35A1833 X &2 I eeeeeemccsneennninnes BUSHING ++oseerrreveasasssnasesaressaasenesaenns 1
19 M90802003 # ¥ X ¥ /s(44)XA.5 SOTEW Va(A4) XA, 5o sersrrrrine 2
197 M9 3006 050 E& f e WASHEE - ++ssrssrsrnsressestesetssatesacncsseens 2
198 MSOIAD572 Y JU # % IS F  coeeeeeveereresessessssenns SPING +-rrvvsesmsssrenressssssssssssssesenneees 2
199 MSO01AD 761 1R R B e Eccentric shaft::se-ssessesesecesseeneccinninnes 1
200 M9 0502 085 O J] s A T T T, O-ring 85 r+eoeresmersnmrereessnessissiisiiins 1
201 M9 1516 001 b A S v 1
202 MSO09AD950 ¥ M T ¥ < 3 2
203 MSO0IA0611 K 5 1 I -~ 1
204 MA10A0120 b = !
205 MSOBA06I6 %1 ¥ #M I !
206 MA10AD123 E > 1
27 MS17A015 K E > - X 1
208 MO 5001 021 A B A T & JU b MEXIE weevererecvecencns BOlt MEIC16 ==vvsvvressesrensasnennanasssssnsanes 1
209 M9 0853 002 3B X 3 1/g(40)3C4 oovverorers SOP@W ++essssresrrssrarssssnesronseassanasseases 2
210 Ms olm w § * * w ............................. Threm gulde ................................... 1
211 MSO0IAD 121 % T T TP Outer hOOK +++seseeesssecarancrrsasescrescecnens 1
212 M9 0001 060 & fF (=4 S MB4DC1Brecnsearanoncns Pin MB-4XX18 soseerersnasscsssssssssssssssnnnase 1

PLK-A3530
A3530L




S 2 AEHE

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

262

261

260
259

2Nn

272

226 227 228 231 (227)232 (231) (225)

273 274 275 276 277 278 279 280 281 282 283 284 285

Lo




i 2 R
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

fEEER
’:g' %fr,: No.h B8 & % Description a:g‘
221 M9 2075 045 F ‘y R MB creeeererrmerecnaanennns NUE MB cevrerenereeserrmornenirniiecniaeiesae. 1
222 M9 8012 021 < ol 1
223 MA35A0 252 ## 1
224 MA35A0910 Y 1
225 M9 0511 065 E 4
226 MA 3BA0950 U 1
227 M9 1222 001 1k 2
228 MA35A0530 #% 1
231 MA20A0S57] 7 > 4 v F f F cooerrvimninnnnnen CONNEOCEOR =+++wseressrrasssrmnsessnarsssesnauns 2
815 MAZ20ED434 T F 3 Y > 4 HIL---ooeoremerseemmeenes AIr Cilynder assy.«« +ssseesereeseressesaeens 1
232 MA35A1530 E% tos [ IR TOTROPRPPISPRTPRSOTOen Shaft veeeserenenseersemessnesernrnnnnissaanaeaes 1
233 MA35A0434 T 7 5 1) 3 4 ccseeeseniniiiiinen Ar cylind@r: - +ossssseesnmenenenneinieennunan. 1
234 M9 9009 063 3 eeereresssecanssnaetisanane P ereesenermerenssanttintiiii i aieanannaaaas 1
235 MA 20A0 454 W e GHASE <+eeessereeerarnesssansssatnassarasaeesasses i
236 MA20A1 352 A > . tereereessecaseitsecatasisans COll@ar ++ereeeersrernrnsenmasientiinitnesniiieeenns 1
237 MO1503001 Ik X X ¥ 15/6(28)X4.5- e Screw 15/54(28) X4, 5 - eerreessersseusssenese 2
238 M91225015 B ft ¥ % ¥ 3716(28)X5.5wweeeee SCrew 3/16(28) X5, 5 +eessesserseescinseass 1
239 MO 0415 060 h L Jb X 2 ceereecrscnien Thread releasing pin -««:ereseseseeesesses 1
240 MG30B1 222 # a n A ereeererceniuiiinina, Thread releasing cam-««:«ts-=--ecxereueeess 1
241 MGsOAo 154 ; m ﬁ ............................. Guide plate ..................... 1
242 M9 1109 002 ¢ E 3 T 11/64(40) X7 cevereenes Screw 11/64(40) X7 severesssenreressasnsenes 2
251 M9 0922 002 ¢ 3 3 9/64(40) X8 +eeereneenere Screw 9/6a(40) X8 «wevvrerermcerssiiiineins 1
252 MV 30AO 256 I:F # T ceeverecccititnsecnnnarontane Presser foot:csr-smr-reesesstnsiateiiiiaiiiieees 1
253 MO 1102001 T 7 ¥ IE X X T 1/6a(40)X2.7 veveeeese Screw '1/64(40)X2.7 1
264 MG30B0 267 ﬂ I # B - B | T e Presser bar bushing . 1
255 MS 03A0 262 #® T " ST IO NSRS PrOSS@r Dar «wosseetesssesssrensessasssranssanses 1
256 M9 1506 001 B8 F = 1k A X 0 15/64(2B) X7 cereronerers Screw 15/64(28) X7 «-eereeeserenrenraaanaanes 1
257 MGIOB0265 # T # 4 F oo Presser bar holder «::-+«t-ssesrrsesceranancs 1
258 MS03A1572 # I FAS 25 oo cooocoocoonocosacon: Presser bar spring:+-+-----=r-sr=sssssssrs 1
259 M9 0625 050 /) B B Bereeerereneanrenneiieiens WASHET § ++oeervsessrsmassenssrmssnsuisenionanns 1
260 MS03A0703 X®E o] B oo Presser bar guide «+----seesssesaerecssseanes 1
261 M93202047 B % F; v B 1/2(28) <oereeererencenenne Spacial nut 1/2(28) +++wesoreesecereessieans 1
262 M9 3213035 ¥ ¥ 3 X U V/2(28)X43eceeencennes Thumb screw 1/2(28) X43 «+eresreereeeerses 1
271 M91801 035 B #H % T 9/32(28) X35 eenueenene Feed regulating screw %/2(28) X35+ 1
272 M9 1802 045 F Y b 9/32(28) -eeerevernerenenne Nut 9/32(28) «+-eeveveerremrnnnnenninaneciieaaens 1
273 MG30B1 261 ﬁ I ﬁ w Ja ............................. Presser regulaﬁng bracket --------c-eeveee 1
274 MG30A0833 X U B A & Jb ccoecremieniniiine Feed lifting rock shaft bushing:---------- 2
275 M9 1108 001 B8 7 > Ik * % ¥ 11/84(40)X5.5-000 Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 «revermrrerossnaeees 2
276 M9 1603 003 # o2 * 5 1/4(40) X 16 wereereeeens Screw 1/4(40)X16 ++enereesrasesassssaueaces 1
277 MSO7A0463 L 8 £ T X U B () roeermmereeeees Feed lifting rock shaft crank ««+««++s«:: 1
278 M9 0624 050 K& B Borreeereeeniiiiniennin WASHOT § ++o+esereetsessratsaraccanssanciancarens 1
279 MG 3OBO 384 7 5 > 7 0 ] F ............................. Feed connecﬁng crank [('s RRTTTTISITTIT TN 1
280 M9 1550015 & %% K I ¢+ SpEGCial hOlts+-+wsrermsmrssssessnininsestisennas 1
281 MFGB0AQ700 & ¥ 1 7 /% X SPING ++resersnreerarseessnsssensnitcstistaresns 1
282 MG30B0740 7 T j[% [ P 1
283 M9 0325 065 C M ﬂ'_ A ﬁ C.type stm ﬂng 25 ceveerercsenscenotaiatniaes 1
284 MG30A0 760 1R D ] Feed lifting eccentric -1
285 MO 1606 001 R F 3 Uk A F T 1/a(B0)XT weeveereeeeens Screw 1/a(40) X7 sevveeee- 2
286 M9 1572 045 U + j B BX0. 75 eeverserrmansenes U-nut B30, 75 ooreverrerenrerasssensascnnannns 1
287 M9 1210 002 R 3 T 3/16(28) X 10 eeeerereene Screw 3/16(28) X 10 -+omeeeenscneaerennennenees 2
288 MG10B0O763 X W U S5 v ¥ Boll CrANK ++eessseeseessasssesssasssentracssnnies 1
289 MS03A5154 X o) 3 Spring guide bar complete --«++«-sssseeees 1
290 MS(02A2352 4 5 - GOM@T ++eeserrrrnrassrsnrneassaseseessssnesianans 1
291 MG30B0226 M I W X I Guide bar adapter----++wssemsessasssenens 1
202 MO9O0301064 X T L) > T ¥ > Spring pin 38 ++seesrsressserarserannaranans 2
293 M9 1110 002 ¥ x >3 Scrow 11/64(40) X8 ++-verervesssrnerasncanns 3
294 MSO05A0765 XU S5>UFHAFK Bell crank guide --««--sseeeserasssnneannns 1
295 M91681 015 8 f F =x ¥ Screw 1/4{(40)X12 -+ seereerermenernasnannns 1
296 MG10B0910 U > 7 Feed lifting rock shaft link «-=seceweesreee 1
807 MSO2E0460 £ B L T W Feed lifting rock shaft complete -+ 1
297 MS(2A0462 £ B Lt T MW Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank =+ 1
298 M9 0207 061 7—' - JAY E -~ Taper pln ........................................ 1
209 MS02A0460 £ B L+ T ™ Feed lifting rock shaft 1
300 M9 0507 063 1 (=] o Bell crank guide pin «+++++sssseeseseseseeass 1
301 MG10B0411 3 o « ROIEE wvvrsorereesssassasanmesssseessntissanennas 1
302 MS 03A2 572 Y W * * FAY * Spﬂng ............................................ ‘|
9 PLK-A3530

A3530L




[6) Rb]UHHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

363 : )
366 364 343 - f.' % >
374 /

e 5
3’2/ /7"‘\\
< 370 (313) 353 352 351 350 349 348 (328)347 346 (313)

335(353)(313) 357 356 355 (353) (313)

10




(6] RE)U YA
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

{ERER
0 e
':3_ ’ %:'}: No.b B & % Description Q::‘
311 M9 1110 002 ¢ 3 3 1/64(40) KB wreeereeeee- Screw 11/64(40) X8 -----rseemmmrmnseeeencenes 1
312 MA3BEO746 L x> T0A Y ) Flexible wire (complete) «---wesvrerees 1
313 M9 2074 045 + Y b Nut M5 7
314 MA35A3603 YL /1 FRf& - Solenocid adapter 1
315 MF 90A0 361 #i r ® - Bracket 1
316 MF36A0750 7 b > a Holder 1
317 M9 0802 002 3 % 5 1/g(B4)XKT +eeerennenns Screw 1/8(44) X7 +ereeeerrserminerisiiannac 2
318 MI 1127015 B fF T T 11/64(40) cveeeereersnenn Screw 11/64{40) -+eeevverrmmreemmnanennninnnnns 1
319 MS 07A0 228 BE e Orank «seeeeceensseeiniiiiiiiia, 1
320 M9 1112 002 ¥ -3 T /aa(40) X120 eeeeenns Screw 11/64(40) X 12w eeeemecemnanennannnan 1
321 M9 1067 004 SW-PWIITIFITAFAREXY MEXT0 coreerereanconcene Screw MEX Qs serereserssecsismammacrnianienes 2
322 M9 1003 045 + ", NUE M4 <ecceeecenciritiiiiiinietiiioientassens 4
323 M9 0401 053 X - Spring washer 4- 4
324 MO 0450 050 & Washer 4 ---eseeeee+ 4
325 M91012095 O Rotary 801@noid «---+----s=srsesseasassaens 1
326 MSOQ1A1 672 SPANG -+erreverrrsssreresssrensneasinn e 1
327 MSOIAD348 & Shaft +oeeversesenssensssnnmesnennsiieisinteaees 1
328 M9 5003 021 % BOlt MBXK]2 e eereeerrreenesrusnreuaninenians 1
329 MS01A3352 & COllAr --+srreesesossrsmueonsstsnnsensiisaninnes 2
330 M9 5004 021 X SCrEW MBIXCG ++oeosresreresernseransareassonsnns 4
331 M9 1504 005 ¥ Screw 15/54(28) X2+« soeveeersersnnensrues 1
332 M9 1503 045 & co NUR-e-eevererrernntasrerneernncerrosanenemncnannans 1
333 M9 1056 004 SW. - SCrOW M1 wwrererereensensanerrreenssiicens 3
334 MSOIED 430 *\‘ Crank comp|ete ............................... 1
335 MO 0001 095 A—#% Rotary SOI@noid -+++++-==++ssesessssresnsssnnnes 1
336 MS14A3601 v L / Solencid adapter-------=-ssreeressressveanes 1
337 M9 1101 015 B 4 F x ¥ Screw 11/g4(40) «ss-veeeeeesesssssnnnnnnnanann. 1
338 M9 1104 045 + o b 11 /64(40) e eneesreeanens Screw 11/64(40) -+ooeverevmsensenrencccnnaannes 1
339 MSOIED351 H LA 8 & B (F)-reeeerermemsenes Cam follower COmplete «++«+-«ss-resseee 1
sua MS 01 EO 975 0O v F Ir > F (ﬁ) ....................... Connecﬁng link complete .................. ‘l
340 MS 14A3603 IN £t £ ceereeseniiiniaiiinin Bracket------++seressceerearasacesseseectoneessees 1
341 MS 01A4 454 B e Shaft cecocerececercortiiitciiiittieitiriacienns 1
342 MS 1510 002 ¢ -3 3 15/64(28) X12-00venennen Screw 15/64(28) X12--+vevrsmenmernnancananen. 2
343 MY 0101 017 B fF H W b 11/5(40)---moeeemeerens BOolt 11/64(40) -+==+orereererseansmansassacaneen 2
344 MO 0101 017 7K A R fif K Jb b MBEX sooverrsencinsiacenns BOIt MBI +reecevrsarereassenninennanasimnsananes 1
345 MO1108 001 Ik X % ¥ 1/e4(40)X5.5 e SCreW 11/64(40) X5, 5 ++evevssssssssssssesns 1
346 MO 1202048 F 3 1 F w | ceeererevercersenccienonens Nut- - . ......... S, . 1
347 MA3BA0572 7 I # FAY * ............................. Spring ............................................ 1
348 M9 0501 053 /¥ X B £ Geceeerrscnrcenneniennen SPrng Washer 5-rswssesssersnssasuesiaunns 1
349 M9 0550 050 EE B Berrreerreriniinin WASREEr B -everevenerorsssmsnmneinniiiiiiaianns 1
350 M9 1109 045 & ) b 1 /64(40)oeeereeereenenns Nut 11/64(40) +++orrmverenmnnesrnrcanencinecene 1
351 MSO01A1392 X X B B B e Knife driving crank -«--s-««-seesssnserensnns 1
352 MSO01A2392 X X B B B -ooreeeeererevemerenne Knife driving crank «=-ssssssseseernececescnnes 1
353 MNSSAD97S B v K I 2 K ceccercrcciennnnnianienn. Connecting linke«:sssceeresessercrecccicocanes 2
354 MO 0504 023 ™ I O 3 K JU B ececvenncinnieninininin Stud DOl ++++sersssrrcssrssenscrasienasesiiainns 1
355 M9 1383 045 F+ o B M cecenerncecriicnicnenn NUE M ceecoeeersncmcreseacrarsacssseerassacees 1
35 MA35A0 708 /< -3 # Y T TIPSR HOOK =+++etesssessseranasennnneessensannsscacnnnnes 1
357 MA3BAIGE72 ¥ Jb # I8 R e SPHNG -+ereeeserrerseesesmseseronsnsnenmsasases 1
358 MA35A2530 E& 1+ B Shaft +oeesasvossnsossesarssnsssirassrasacnssasanse 1
350 MO 1050 020 RAATIE A X MEXG - creseeinennen SCreWw MAXE +«rerersseesssenasennnnsennusiase 1
360 MA35A1 950 L L@VEr ssetcersesscaccctntsectvcanasocencscacsacnens 1
361 MN72A097% QO - Ball Joint ««seveseseeersinsinninnisninciiiniennns 1
362 MA ZOM 454 W &epped p'n .................................... ‘
363 M9 1374 045 F D NUE M5 (I@ft) <+veeessntesssrnsassssiansunnanans 1
364 M9 5004 023 2 U DOl s++eerseosstesrnssrssssnssencasssssasenes 1
365 M9 1101 017 B% P Screw 11/64(40) - eeoseressererssserinsniiniaes 1
366 MA20A0392 X B Knife driving Grank s«s+-sssssessessessnsens 1
367 M9 1214 015 B ¥ Screw 3/16(28 1
368 MSO0IA5 454 ¥ Y -+ Stepped pin - 1
369 MSO03A1910 VU s Liftiesssesernrvosessrsnonnssansenernonssernnnsnones 1
370 MO905130656 E ¥ I A 2. B eeecasersaiiisanennians SNap fing 2, 5+ sseresrensssncsssetiosanaenens 1
371 MO 1136015 B fF S X ¥ 1/54(40) wevvmverencenee Screw 11/64(40) -++s+sevseresroceentcinnnnnnnes 1
372 M9 6004 052 & ] B Greeeeeerresserneninniienans WaVve Wash@r 6§ -«----st-soresseecsarsecceecns 1
373 MS 03B0 838 g m A > 4 ) ....................... Movable knife canplete ..................... 1
374 M9 0906 003 & -2 x T 964(40)X3. 2 ceveeereen Screw 9/64(40) (3, 2 «weereessssarnnsoraneaane 2
375 MS 14A0 838 E X R secescsscssctencscasasansaces Fixed Knife -+oc-rseeesserecnctciicenccecacacneas 1
376 MOA4002017 B 7 F 4 Vo o b MEXBeorrreraranrces BOIt MAXCE ++eoovreererersrrasrrarsnssssnrasonns 1
377 M9 0421 om E ﬁ ............................. WASRh@E * s seversseestnncetctacaccosarassassenans I
11 PLK-A3530

A3530L




X-YF— TILEHE ()
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (I)

404 405 406 407

./ %ﬁ?ﬁ

\"”\ = & ——(407)
W=

\\’ ‘

91) (415) 397 398 399

391 392 393 394 (393)(3

\ 418 (301) 419 (393) 420 (394)

(393) (392) -

g (415)
422

(394)  (394)

12




X-Y7— 7V (D)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (I)

o fEAEN

i"g ) %E;unil No.b B8 & B Description Ag‘ R%q'
391 MO 1058 004 SW-PWH 7TV FAZYT MEXBGwereereoremerenss SCrEW MYXKH oeeesrrrersrnesiemmenninnninns 12 12
392 MA35A0226 < 4 I8 5 B fF R -ooeereeerrereien e Shutter adapter----«---sesseressseeennnes 2

MABOAD 226 < 4 /X S5 BN fF R -oveevmememnnnimiennenane Shutter adapter:--«:-ocooomeeermeina 2
393 MAB0A1 226 < + I 5 HL 13 | coovererememmrcinnnn Shutter adapter-«-« - rosesssemmannnnes 4 4
394 MO 0856 004 7 S T A4 F N R T M3IXEerororannnnn SCrew M3XK4 eeerereersaseinnniennnnnnn 12 12
395 M9 0317 050 Ee B B Washer 3 -ereeeesenrestanniiisiiiinininncn, 73 73
306 MO4012017 7 F 1 V4 v b M3IXB-oeeureeeen BOolt M3DCE -ooevreremrranencnacneniocniiaieees 24 24
397 MA3BAI 361 fi B & X £ B oo, GUide Plate ««++ssvresrsseesmarersaicscninins 1 1
398 M34002 017 7 5 14V v b MEXBrrmermmeeeneen BOlt MADCE - +ocvvererenrrosanieacarncaciecnnas 6 6
399 MAGQADO57 YW BB B) L — X cooevvvemniecniimnn Y-movable race - cssteeeeereresesecnnaes 1 1
400 MAB0A2226 ¥ + N S B 4 W Shutter adapter:«--------reserseeeacesees 1 1
401 MA35B0 601 H ios il A@PLEr +++rsveeerreenmmesnissiistiitiians 1 1
402 MA35A4601 ¥ + /X 5 B i Shutter adapler:-s----=ssssrsseessenensens 2 2
403 MA35A0458 ¥ ™ N 5 Shutter-+----=sseeereses 1 1
404 MA35A0407 X W #& H Detector plate (X) - 1

MA36A0407 X W a H ﬁ Detector plate (x) ......................... 1
405 M9 0859 004 SW-PWR7Iv1+AXY SOTOW M3XCE -+-oeererrennenenceansssessssones 2 2
406 MA3BA6339 & FAY — GOVET +++orrssrrreasanssnsessasssnsessnnenanes 1 1
407 M9 1054 004 SW-PWI 75 v1FARZXY SCTEW MEAICB +-oveeemrersesassiesanencsenens 10 10
408 MA35A5601 # HH ##F M f iR Detector hold@r-----«-+eseereesemmsinianinnn 1 1
409 MS OZA] 4% ‘ﬂ' 7j\' -— |\ Supporter ...................................... 3 3
410 MO 1002096 7 U > b A £ 3L (OCHE)-creeerencereinneeen Control circuit unit (X) seseeesereseeeneene 1 1
411 MO 0864 004 SW-PWHTIT4FAREZY M3IX14 rreerernnenannnn Screw M3X14-+s-eeeee- 3 3
412 MA35A6601 18 H 5 B f B -ooereeeemermrereseesneinnns Detector adapter-- e 11
413 MA3BA7601 ¥ 4 /8 S5 H T R coooereeerinrireniienn Shutter adapter:-+--ssesseresesersnanese 1 1
414 MAGB0A3 226 ¥ v /XN 5 B i #H  coreeevemmeremeniennnennens Shutter adapter:-«-«-s-s-ssssressessasens 1 1
415 MI4003 017 L 7 F 1 V4 v b M3XEeororrennrnnes BOIt M3)CE -evveerernsensesantacncaniannanaans 28 28
416 M91062004 7 5 ¥ A4 M X ¥ MAXIQ -oreeeremenmennene Screw MADC]Qeesseeeersecaresteriisreraninees 4 4
417 MA35A0602 MY 1 & e ACAPEES «+vevesresnernariarasassiiesannns 1 1
418 MA35A1 602 ol B cerererreeetreeenae AdApEEr «eeserereessesiiitisennas 1 1
419 MAG0A4 226 < 4 /8 T B i B oocoeemeeoerinvoniiinenennen Shutter adapter--«----+«-«s-ceremssesesisnas 2 2
420 MA35A2458 < + A AT TP SHULEE: -+ seremsreeesensasessancareaancatanns 2 2
421 M94005017 257« Vo v b M3IXI10 Bolt M3X10 - 61 61
422 MAGOAD 477 X M X b w J% -ereeencrnnnnt X-stopper 2 2
908 MAGOADO20 XM Y = 7% x 14 (3&148) X-linear way (palr) -+ sseerssseenseaeies 1 1
423 MA3BA3ILT] X W X b v It XoSLOPPEN tooveresrassssnressrasarisissaness 2 2
424 MA3BA1228 < v+ /N 5 W 1 Shutter adapter:-----srssresessseescnees 2 2

MA 60A5 226 :/. + FAS b4 m ﬁ ﬁ Shutter adapter .............................. 2
425 MA 60A6 226 :/‘ + FAY 5 m ﬁ ﬁ Shutter adapter .............................. 4 4
426 MA35A3458 < ¥ FAS 5 SRULLET -+ +vrsrserrerersrrnessassruensascssonnes 2 2
427 MAB0A7226 < + I8 T B ff & Shutter adapter:««-+---s-srseeseermeeses 2 2
428 M96002031 R 4 M K n b SCrew MAXC12 -+ ererrrnreessaranensessnaunes 2 2
429 MAG60A1 957 X # B BHL -2 X-movable race ----weervreemrneccaiiean. 1 1
430 MA35A1 477 Y B X b v 7% e Y-StOPPOr-++-sosresesassssensertitnsssasssnnns 2 2
910 MA35A1920 YR Y =79 1 1 (2&14)-- Y-linear way (pair) «-«--swsestseseesscssee 1 1
431 MAGB0Al 476 X ~ -— B/ T Spacer .......................................... 1 1

13 PLK-A3530

A3530L




X-YTF—FIVE4E 1D
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (D

(452) 455 (811) 462 463 464 465 466 (451)(450)

41

452453 454 456 457

éu.(/(485) 458 459 460461 |
< a | S
I @ \ ;

y

Q.Q \?(460) Y /

©
Q
SN §?

(448)(477)(449)(481)(495) 498 497

14




X-Y5— JFIVEEE 1D

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (ID)

a GERRM
':3_ ’ E'l;::;::No‘F B8 & 2 Description Amt. Rg'
g ¢
441 MI 4007 017 B 7 F 1« Vo v b MAXIZ2 -eeeeeencernnene BOlt MAX]2-evereerereneerammennncnniincaanne 8 8
442 MO 4002 017 £ 7 F 4 Vo v b MAXBereerareeeaennes BOlt MAXCE rorvrevevrenaemananninicncinenee. 4 4
443 MO 0421 050 3 H F E £ 4 WaSher 4 «crteeveereiemnmnennniriieiiee. 12 12
A4 MABA2ATE X AN — e SPACET-+reresssrerssssssssmsssssssssssnssnes 4 4
445 MA3SAIE03 Y W A W R e Detector plate () +weremrsrsrenenenns 11
446 MO 4008 017 B T 5T 4 YV A w b MAXE - rereereeemianens BOlt MAXE -+voveeessnssersenenssesnsnenininne 2 2
447 M9 0864 004 SW-PWH7I3V1FARRXY M3IXT4 ccovrerreenennens Screw M3X 14 cceeeruemrnmmnaninnnnciennne 3 3
448 MO 0604 065 E T IbE A BR Bereceerreeesiieinennnn E-type retaining fing 8 «--------eoveeseeess 10 10
449 MSQ02A245% ~ TF U D A Ball bearing::--+s-ssssseeeeerresneeereacenens 17 17
450 MA3BA0 767 N n [S ) Cog pullgy «+eesesssereeemesonteninsannnnes 5 5
451 M95004 020 RARFFLE XX SCrEW MBXE rereesevreerermissavatsoraunnnns 10 10
452 M95001017 €754V H v b BOIt MBIK20 svevcecererennencannrennnnsanansas 44 44
453 M9 1056 004 SW-PWHTIT(FARY Screw M4X10-+-- .- 2 2
454 M9503905 XFybTE—4 Motor compilete (Y)-- e 1
455 M9 0512 050 R % WaSher 5§ ++e-evsreserrasassesnentanieens 24 24
456 MO 8001 017 €7 F 4V v b BOIt MBXC25 -++vverevsrenrrasmnusannnnannanas 8 8
457 M9 0825 050 fHE % WaBh@E § ++rvvereeeeresessesssussessesnnannns 8 8
458 MA 35A1 571 #& * Sl@EVE e -errrreritrin e 1 1
459 MAG0A3603 £ — 4 B+ & MOLOT Dragket -+-»s--s=sreseseeeseseemeneennne 1 1
460 M9 1071 004 SW-MWHT7ITLFARRY MYXBereennenreneanenes SCTEW MAXCE +oreereereernaraaraasescessenees 34 34
461 M9 4001 037 P m =x 2 ' 1> ¢ VARSI Screw M4X12 4 4
911 MA35A1 200 Y - 4 & B e, Y-axis cradle -+ 1
MA 36A0 200 Y b: 4 & B e Y-axis cragle -------+++-+ 1
462 MASBALG20 U o T P g o ceeerceecememecsinniann LIN@Ar way -« ssseseerssesesssrsennssasanss 1
MA3BAD020 U = T 1 1 o cooevevvemeenssiinieniennn LIN@ar way «+-+--reeseseesseseesseanssnsscaanes 1
463 MA 60A2 601 M £+ HF eeeeenrerrnnenieaeeaneenan Linear way adapter «++--s:sssssesresseenns 1 1
464 MO 5002017 7 FT 14 V4 v b MBEXI2 - eeecenereecnens Bolt MBX12 ereeeerrassasencarannnannsocarenns 4 4
465 MA3BA2390 Y i & B e Y-drive shafts::serreeeeeerneseeaceraenncccns 1 1
466 MO 4009017 £ 7 F 14 VA v b M3X12 e BOlt M3)K]2 - evereveesnasananranssiesscansanae 7 7
467 MOB0I5 021 KR B A 1 H Jb b MBEX20 -eeeveeenreennnn BOIt ME)K20 +eoteeesasssemcrvnnsisnssaanuranens 1 1
468 M95039005 AFwbLTE—4% Jorennroennannaianne Motor complete (X)«wseseererrsereerenenas 1 1
469 M9 1119 002 I x 3 1/64(40) X6, 8 --veeeee- Screw 11/64(40) X6, B «+oenremsrseserasenees 2 2
470 MA35A6603 £ — 42 B f & MOtCr BABPEEr -+ +--cssesersessensessssinsass 1 1
471 MA3BA0758 7 S5 H 0w [S Bracket-«-+ssceseretaseernsscanaeitenacnaneanns 2 2
472 MAGB0A4601 #H 1 F B I & Linear way adapter «+-----xeeeesenseess 2 2
473 MAGB0A2920 Y = 7 7 x 4 LIN@Ar Way s--s+e=ssveressensersontesssenissans 1 1
474 MA 35A9 603 I £+ & Brack@t:--errreseseerressssssssmemmssaarcannsnns 1 1
476 MA3BA0781 ~X J b B I Belt clamper (Y)«-ceteeeeermmessessnninnnee 2 2
477 MS 13A5 454 ] GRENE +evreseerrreressssnesrssssseieaisssonirans 3 3
478 M9 4001017 7714V 4 v b o BOIt M40 eevevererrrrnnnnnnmannnranennacees 10 10
479 M9 4011021 " AR fF KX N b BOl MAXKE +eerereesrresssesensssaesranesanns 2 2
480 M9 0423 050 + o Y 7. GO NUL M4 evvsresmssasasssesnniimmtinimsaniennones 2 2
481 MA 35A1 767 X n [ I ............................. Cog pu"ey .................................... 3 3
482 MA3BA0523 8 & N N b (YR -oreeeereeenennens Cog belt () «weeeseesemmermennnrennnananes 2 2
483 MAG0A0 390 X B & B e X-drive shafts:-c-coeeserersmaacenseroncrcoee 1 1
484 MA 35A2 571 #* * SlEEVE -+ rarrreeesreroremcasssstisissianisnnns 1 1
485 M9 1650 020 KA ARSI X X & SCTEOW MBXE ++eereeseensaraasvasssssnsians 6 6
486 M9 6005020 RARfILE X X SCIOW MEXCE <+revrrersseasmresusssssssnnens 2 2
487 MA3BAIT8 7 5 4 v B Bracket:-ssssereessssrssannatianiciaaencainne. 1 1
488 MA3A0758 7 S5 H v b v Bracket: seseseressestinssanniitiinnin. 1 1
489 MA3BA2523 #F H X I b X Cog belt (Y) srereseeriemvensnnssennacenniss 1 1
490 MA35C0601 # i 2% M f+ 1 Detector holder:«+«es«tssesseesrersesssunns 1
491 MA35A2390 Y 74 B Y-drive Shafte-----eseerescaeeesenserasisssnns 1
\]égé) M9 1054 004 SW-PWHR 75T FARXY SOTEOW MAXE --reveessramssssseeseesesssanas 2
493 MA35A0408 Y fi I 8 H & Detector holder:-----+t-esteressesiesareenes 1
494 MA3BAIS523 8 T N Jb b (OG)reeeereerrerassss GOG DB (X) orreneeemnemnereiniisiennennes 1
495 MS13A3758 T 5 A B ceesesennnncninieiiiie Brack@tieseeseesessisessseenaessisiiisnisiniiees 3
496 MAFBAIZBI ~ Jb k 8 T (X)errererrerrsesereess Belt clamper (X) esseessesnsesessssssessascs 1
497 MA35A0564 M . 1
498 MO 5004 017 7 F 4 VA w b MBX1E eoeeerroreecences BOlt MBX TG revmeeennnsnsransasssosnrannanesse 2
500 MSO2A142%6 H H — b oeseesrereneeeeeaenenaes SUPPOMEI-++-+++serersessemssnsaseassassassens 3
501 MOS5002006 7 U > b AR #H 3L () eerereeneccnncniananns Control circuit unit (YY) -sseeseeecesesernens 1
502 MA 3580 603 m ﬁ ﬁ ............................. Bracket ......................................... ‘|
15 PLK-A3530

A3530L




() SHR 25
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

511 512 513 514 515 516 517 518 519 520 (513) 522
(516) 523 524 525 (519) 526

16




(9] SMH 2R3
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

- fEFREN
Fig. &faIa-—F o - Amt. Req.
No.  PartsNo. B & % Description S 2
2 <2
51] MA 35A2 950 ﬂ T L JAS bt PUShing J@Ver «rervrerainiiiiiiiiiieiinin ‘| 1
512 MA35A2708 /X -4 # Sprng holder:----+-eesseeeeenes v 2 2
513 M95002 020 KRB ARG £ T Screw MSXE -rrrereerereerenes 5 5
514 MS02A1 352 & = — COM@E rrerrerrerreeremssiiniiniiae 2 2
515 MA35A3572 v U # % /N % SPriNG «+orrererssessessssnsnennenns 2 2
516 M9 0512065 E # 1 2 & E-type retaining ring 3 2 2
517 M9 1576 045 -+ v [ NUt MB reerereeesemmanennaian. 2 2
518 MA35A0 621 + v 7 i KNUCKI@ «+evreeesrerinnennnnanns 2 2
519 M9 7011 060 & Vs =T T P PP 2 2
520 MA 20B1 601 X 1+ B e Bracket e eecerreermereeniiiiiiii. 2 2
522 MA 35A0 454 B e Shaft coeeereererrneanses 1 1
523 MA3BA4950 # I L /U = i Pushing lever i 1
524 MY 5001 017 £ 7 5«4 VI v b MEX20 - eerereveenss Bolt M5X20«--+--+ 4 4
526 M9 0511 050 = FH F O L B Washer § «coceeevees 4 4
526 MO 5004 017 7 75 1« Vv b MBEXIG-crmremeeens Bolt M5X16 -+++--+- 16 16
527 M95002017 £ 7 7 14V a v b MEXIZ2 o remneennen Bolt M5X12------ 4 4
628 MAZ20A2434 T T — 3 4) 2 A cemeeiiinns .-+« Air cylinders-+-- ceeer 2 2
529 MA20A9571 7 > & vy F EF o CONNEGLON -+ srresrrsrnmrararenariasasnanes 2 2
530 MA 35A0 308 ﬁ T Jn‘\ Clamp bracket -:cocvererresniiiiisiiini 1 1
531 M91060 021 R A AR K )b b Bolt M4X 10 -eveeremmeremroesrersnsieenennes 4 4
532 MA 35A2 477 X b B FAY Stopper .............. 2 2
533 MS13A2477 X b oy N SEOPPEL - rverrerrernarenretitunceniiiiaeee 8 8
534 MS13A897 B I B E L — X FiX@Q rag@:--+eteeeeeressenasasnmnnniniannnnn, 4 4
535 MS13A1972 O — 5 ¥ — o Slide bearing:««-=:-seteresesrereecraeeis 4 4
536 M9 5018 021 A A R f K W b BOolt M4XB - orenrmermrmsmninesneniennicienees 4 4
537 MA35A197 I B ®HL — X Movable race -«--+-swswmseresneesnaseeen 2 2
538 M95003017 €7 F Vs v b BOIt MEXCB -erereremerrmanssersusrsannnennnnns 2 2
539 MS 18A1 272 F # I ﬁ Feed plate ==« cerrmerrmmianienniens 1
MA 36A0 272 F # I ix Feed plate «--«w-sreeesareesaeiaeninnenns 1
540 MA 35A0 105 44 bl o (FRTTPTITOONG. . . - ..ol Clamp frame «++ossesesrersreseneeeesenennn: 1
MA 36A0 105 4+ #® T cmccooos I sccooocooo N ClAmD rAMe »+++seresesressassesemenenseenens 1
542 M9 5001 020 7N B AfTIE X T MAXG rorereeenaeanen SCrEW MAXE crveeserrrenmseeeiimminnanen 2 2
543 MS 02E0 426 % SN | T SUPPOHBE ++s+esssessscsessesesertonssassisanss 2 2
544 MS 02A2 454 1§ I ] ClAamp stud:esse-sememsemeesreassiesn e 2 2
812 MS18E0 105 4} 3 T Clamp frame assy. «-«-----=ssresseeesses 1
MA 36E0 105 4% # I Clamp frame assy. «-++++ssmeseseesesesees 1
548 M9 1056 004 SW-PWR7F31F~%RY 4 4
549 M9 0611 060 t ~ 2 2
550 MS13A0572 ¥ I % % /U % 2 2
551 MS02B0 257 ## I iR 2 2
552 M9 0859 004 SW-PWfI T334 FNXY 2 2
553 MA 35A0273 18 I [} 1 1
17 PLK-A3530

A3530L




00 74 /343 - R
~ ___WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

5N 573 574 575 576 (576) 577

596 595 594 593

603 602 601

18




[0 71 /3—143 - Ras
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

o AN
';'3_ ' %:;: No_b B & B Description Qem(;'
571 M9 0909 003 A x * S 9/64(40) XK +neereeeens SCrew 9/64(40) XE -wervrneneressaserosaaionaes 2
572 MA20B1339 VL / 4 K H IS — covrmninmninnn Cover for solenoig -« --+errerseenrarevacaens 1
573 MA20A0509 v L / A & Solenoid adapter: -+-sssseesemssesscesiases 1
574 Mg 0856 004 7 9 < ‘f j‘ Screw M3X8 ................................... 2
575 MA20A0486 X 1 - . SWILCh COVEI----+rreeerssreessresssisnnunanaans 1
576 M9 1054 004 SW-PW - Screw M4¢8 - . 6
577 MA20A0485 X 4 Switch adapter- . 1
578 M94003 0 110 . Cord hold@r:-«=++sssreesmomtacrunneacnenancs 1
579 M9 1057 004 SW-PWH 73 xS SCrEeW MAX 20+ eseeemrresestssasssisssissensnns 1
580 M9 1068 004 SW-PWf SCroW MADK3E - wcereserseeraentstusiennainne i
581 MA20A0980 7 1 WD -++ceeeererseescrsesemssnsenscensnmsnnssosens 1
582 M9 1057 020 A AR SCrew M3X(4 -+ ereeeeeeeaseocmmeaninmeninnas 1
583 MSO03A1530 7 -1 WIpEr Shafte-+-seeseeeseesesneenmsscesensinne 1
584 MS IOAO 982 Ly} 1’ . wiper adapter ................................. ]
585 MS02A1 477 X SEOPPEE w+errrrevessrsesesstesisnaneiiiananiies 1
586 MS OZEO 981 '7 ‘f Wiper crank ........................... ]
587 M9 0802003 &t ¥ SCrew 1/8(44) X4, §rroerrersesrsesiranesannans 4
588 MS OZH) 983 '7 { Wiper CrANK ssssssrererercrecancintensneinancans ‘
589 MS 02A4 729 t * Spring ............................................ ‘
590 MS10A3476 X ~ - T B 1
591 MA 20A6 601 Y = Ad@pLer wveeesresnrssteseteneenenn e 1
592 MF40E2484 H B X 1 v Toggle switch 1
593 M9 0874 045 + P Nut M3 cecoeeevees 2
594 M9 0301 053 /¢ * 2 -~ Spring washer 3 2
595 M9 0311 050 E& ® Washer 3 2
596 M9 0004 095 D_aljyl/jo{ K ceeecenciianiiiiniiien Rotarysolenoid 1
913 MSO02A0484 #8 $0 X 4 v F (H)-eoeeerceeeorennenn SWitch complete +«+«s-ssssssessarannsminense 1
914 MA 35E0 406 B BE e Detector complete -«++s:xseesesressessenss 1
601 MA20E0 802 [ U] 1k A (ﬁ) ....................... Stopper .......................................... 1
602 M9 1067 004 SW-PWRIT7ITTLFARIXY MEXI0 cornreerenrencnens Screw MBEIC]0: erersrerssensanarmensaraesenaaes 2
603 M9 0511 050 B f B WaShEr 5 «-coveeenereonsranrensenonennnnnanianns 2
19 PLK-A3530

A3530L




RS
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

(620) 637 636 635 634 633 632 631

(626)

(620) 622 (617) 623 (620) 624

630

20




RaEin
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

i AN
';'3' %::t:. mb B & % Description a‘em;'
611 MSOQ3A1 741 7 1 Jb bk M I ooveevmmmmnmin HOMEE +++severeenserenssanasensasnnteassansensns 1
612 M9 1107 002 3 S 1 /64(40) X5, 5 eeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 sorerrmressesrarensacens 2
613 MA3ISED 780 K Jb A — 8 L cereecceccecereesisenninn Holder complete ««««+++sssscreesssnnrenienes 1
614 MS03A2 780 K jn 4 R U N HOIA@E +--everereeresrasensranmnenuetsneeininieess 1
615 MAZ3SEDG88 /S 4 7 b F $H 3L --oveeveeeemmrereneenennenn 1
616 MS10A0708 /8 2% # 4 oo . 1
617 M9 1058 004 SW-PWI7F71F+RXY M4AX6 8
618 MA20AT780 2k Jb 4 = coenrrecnrinenninnn 1
619 MA20A0620 7 1 O > 7 1) w 7 ceemremncniinniiniiniinn. 1
620 M9 1054 004 SW-PWt7331FX%xY M4X8 4
621 MA35A1688 /tq1 7 & £ 8 1
62 MS47P0620 1R >27 Vv T 2
623 MA20E2780 = JL & — $#8 3 1
624 MA2AI620 +10O>7Y v 7 !
625 MA20A5688 /% D LT - 1 1
626 MN10A0 135 Oil gauge-+-+++++-- 2
627 MA 35E1 780 Holder complete --+- 1
628 MF 60A5 740 FOlt +roererrerersorersscsnsinmmsississnnniiianenns 1
629 MA 35E2 780 Holder complete «-«---+sssessssrsserssesens 1
630 MA 20A6 688 PIPE «+sessrernesssssensetseisensenissiasassrass 1
631 MA 35E2 688 Qil plpe cOmp|ete ............................ 1
632 MA 35A0 688 Oil Pip@ «=+ssveerervesssssssesssnessiiiissnninns 1
633 MA 35A1 688 Ol PIP® «+esersrssessnsrrssnenisnannesiinnces 1
634 MA 35E3 688 -+ QOil pipe complete 1
635 MA 35A0 148 -+++ String 1
636 MS 01A8 796 Holder 1
637 MA 35A1 148 String 1

21

PLK-A3530
A3530L




(2 e
CONTROL BOX

cn

c12—"

C26~C31 C32,C33 C22~C25

C34,C35

22




12 il
CONTROL BOX

RN
) aa_

o oanao. £ & Desription Rea
CO MB20EQ PAL # 1 JY b (FST)reevvveenreeenen Operation panel (Japan) -««-----weeeeees 1
Cl MB20E] PAL # fE /% 3 Jb (BEX[)ereerermrerenenn Operation panel (English) -+«-eeeeeeeees 1
C2 MA3BEQ483 # E X 42 > E  (FH)--oeeroeeeereeen Operation stand «+--reesererseersesenine 1
C3 MI 6006 021 ABNRTFTIE X F T MBEXT2 vereemeereenn SCFreW MBX 120 recerrreramrenenseuainieienss 3
C4 M9 0601 053 /¥ -3 )23 B Bereeeerereereanaeneanen SPriNg Washer G- --=-wwssssemvvreeeamninnes 3
C5 MO 0607 050 EB= B Brreeerrerereesirieninneans WASHEE B <rrrsersestrreneeictaniimimnainns. 3
C6 MIT1069 004 5 T A4 F N F U MEXEBeoreeraromainn Sorew MEXB roevrreerensererammminienanniin, 2
C7 MA20A2620 A4 O 7 U w T e NYION Glipee-eeeerressesrsessmnnii 2
C8 M9 0408 041 # x % 3 B IXE e reennneees SCrew 3. 1X16 - ererererssermeninenimnanns 1
C9 MA3BA0742 7 B e Slide plate ---ceveemrrreerereieaia, 1

Cl10 MB83BAIPSW B/ B X o1 v F (#)OR2-FG-1A------ Power switch (green) OR2-FG-1A - 1

Cll M83BAIPSW B B X 14 v F (F)OR2-FR-1B - Power switch (red) QR:::w  sreeeeeneenes 1

Cl12 M8 35A0 FDD YD-701-6030  ceeveeereerenenennenneen YD-701-6030 Floppy disk driver-«------ 1

IRy ELT(AIFTMN
C13 M8 35A0 PMD  PMM-BA-5631-2B  oeorreeeeeesmenemeeneneeees PMM-~BA-5631-2B Stepping -----ccecee 2
AFyE TE-4KF11XY motor driver X,Y

Cl4 MA30A0T756 7 14 > H — H — K A3ID -ereerernervinnn Finger guard A-31D - e -svereemsemmnnnineees 2

C15 ™9 8005 093 7 7 > LBOAQ AC100 -+=r-evee Fan L80AQ AC100 «-+-eeremeveeees 1

Cl16 M8 35A2CPU 7 U > b+ X% A PLK-A2-CPU - Circuit board PLK-A2 CPU -+ i

C17 M9 0434 037 SW-PWAIPF AN IR T MAXI0 --oveeeees oo Sorew MAX Qe eeeeeeereeenenmnanns 8

C18 MBIDADFSW T = b X A w F cooveeermenns <. FOOL SWiCh +++eresrrveesenraacnns 1

C19 MA35EQ 499 1 - SR TPCOPPITT SRR P CONLFOl DOX:+#++rrressersrranenarnuannsenesennne 1

C20 M8 2510 FUS E a - X AC250V 10A---emmneees Fuse AC250V T0A---seeremmsesensmnmemennen 2

C21 M8 2501 FUS t a - X AC250V 1A -+roeeveeess Fuse AC25QV 1A «---=eeet 1

C22 M8 16A2 TRBN b z b X 105/115/210/230V---+ Transformer:-+«---seeeeeee 1

C23 M8 16A4 TRN b < > X 210/380/420V «+-c-2--- Transformer-----s+«eeeeee 1

C24 M8 16T4 TRN b 7 > R 210/380/420V( Y T 1 )---- Transformer (Triple)--- 1

C25 MB816VA TN &+ 5 > X 210/380/420V(VDE) -+~ Transformer (VDE) - seseernnmsessnereeaess 1

C26 M8 2025 MS! T &k BT PBA 8% 3¢ AC200/220/230/240V - Magnet switch 3¢ AC200V/220/230/240V -+ 1

C27 M84021 MsI & R B B 2 39 AC380/415V -~ Magnet switch 3¢ AC380/415V--w--oe 1

C28 M8 1066 Mt T B B B #F 14 ACI00/110V - Magnet switch 1 ¢ AC100/110V:+--xe-- 1

C29 M8 2036 Ms] B #& Bl BA 2% 14 AC200V ---eeeeee Magnet switch 1 & AC200V :--eeeeeeeeeeees 1

C30 M8 2336 MSI B Rk B9 PR 2% 1¢ ACZ0VA230/240V---- Magnet switch 1¢ AC220V/230/240V -- 1

C31 M8i26 Ms! B & R BA 2® 14 ACI20V--eeeee Magnet switch 1& AC120V -wveeeemeresse 1

C32 MA3EN48s B B £ v 7 R POWET DOX++eesesrsesermrerssnssasesssasasences 1

C33 MA3BEI 485 B & K v 7 X Power box (VDE)--- 1

C34 MAI16A4601 O % 7 42 W 11 & CONNECLOr DOArd ----+++++sessreresenens 1

C35 MA16A5601 3 % 7 # B f & Connector board (VDE) «:e+eneeesaceses 1

23 PLK-A3530

__ A3S30L




13 ZREHHERLE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

IPFa—7
Air tube ¢ 4(42.5)

IFPFa-—-7
K2, K3 K4, K& Air tube ¢ 6 (4 4)

Kl

K21

K20 K19 K18 K17 K16 KI5 KI4 K13 K12 KN

IFPFa—-7
Air tube ¢ 8(¢‘6)
LR
inside diameter
N

Outside diameter

24




TEHHEEE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

e ERAN
';‘3 ’ %::: NO.b B8 & % Description :’e"(;'
K1l MA20B2601 B Solenoid valve-adapter -«+«---:ocoseeeeees 1
K2 M9 3018 093 & SOlONOId VAIVE w+rrrrrressssrreaesemanresieens 2
K3 MA 205 571 '7 > Connector ...................................... 4
K4 M9 3019 093 R Solencid valve 1
K5 MA 20A5 571 '7 P ConNector s«-errremeeree ‘
K6 M9 4014 021 < B Bolt M4X50 +++++-w+++ 2
K7 M9 1007 045 7 NUE M4 - reverreesessonsantosssnsstnnieniiinnnnees 2
K8 MA20A6571 RE CONNECLON --++++rsssrssrrsrmnennsasannninsnenses 2
K9 M9 2209 098 A t Speed CONITOIEr +oeeverrermreresraniiacnnnans 2
Ki0 MA35A0715 2 * Connector panel .............................. 1
K11 M9 3020 093 'm Solenoid valve-manifold »+=-«csceeeseaeenes 1
Ki2 MS47P0 620 + NYION Glip--erevrerncesssseessmmsmssansnecinens 1
K13 M9 1054 004 SwW Screw M4X8 3
Ki4 MA20A7 571 7 CONNECLON =+ +esssemsssssees 1
K15 M9 1035 089 H t-3 gs MUFl@E+++-==essrersrersamnvennmnneuenans 2
K16 M9 1066 004 SW-PWHTITLFAIXT MEXDE sormeereerreeenees Screw M4X25 4
Ki7 M9 0624 050 & B Brereeeeeeeereennieisiiins WAShEE 6 «++rereeeeresenneraraneaisssieiineanes 4
KI8 MOB002017 £ 7 F 4 VH v b MEXI2 eeeremmrnenes BOlt MEDC]2 vsreereemseanearannannecaiannneenes 4
K19 MA 2000963 744 - [PE R PR - ST OPe PRI IT PRI PR TYCIRYY Filter » regulater ............................... 1
K20 MA20A8571 T > 4 «w 8 F CONNOCLOR -+ +evesrrresessnensnnaennanacinances 2
K21 MO96002017 €7 5«14V v b v BOM MBDCT2-seressesrersnnanannannanananssnsnns 2
K22 M9 0511 050 R & v WASHEE 5 ++ereeererereestasscsssssnnmssanananes 2
K81 M9 3028 093 B & S SOlENOId VAIVE «+seeveereererssssmsssnnnnnnns 1
25 PLK-A3530

A3530L




(4 5>— JJLBE8®
TABLE & STAND

26




4

5—JIVERR
TABLE & STAND

g SERESER
o amNo 8 & % Descrption Re.
TI MO 180302 AABK ZFKIL M MBXED reereernnennees BOlt MBD(4 ++rveeerercnesmmusennannnnnnniene. 8
T2 M9 0823 050 3 H F B f B WAShER B «+rerereeresessssnariunnunineennieeees 8
T3 MA3BA45%H X B (F)eremreemeereeseninnnnns Table top (left) ---serreemesermersmssiiinnnnn 1
T4 MA 3BA6 5% X B (Jh) oo Table top (back) -+ 1
T5 MA35A55% X B (AG) e Table top (right) -+ 1
T6 MA35A0419 f5 b = Ly seteeseeeseserennaninianaans RUDDEr GUSRION:-++-+++r+ssamsscesseesceassanns 2
T7 MA35A0428 F hu o B e AdAPLEY --cesvererssressesstisas ittt 1
T8 M9 1054 004 SW-PWH 7I3T4FREZT MAXBweerererereeerenes SCrEW MAXE -+-veeeremrersrrnssnaseeseensenee 6
T MAGBOEDT776 X Ju b 78 — covvcccnnimnnin Belt COVEEP -++verrerrnssnrmrnsssssasesrenionniens 1
TI0O MAG0AO131 A+ 1 Jb It > 1
TI1 MA35E1 150 M # L 1
TI2 M9 5021 045 F 4 b 4
TI3 MA3BA0166 LAXILT S v X4 4
T4 MAGOADS72 % + X % — 4
TI5 M9205602 < A K N b 16
Ti6 M9 0802 053 /< 3 BE % 16
Ti7 M9 0815 050 E& B Beerereerererenninn Waher 8 «+eerreresertsesrommsermrsesannanennaes 16
T8 MA20A2150 = I Bl oereeeereneeneneennenens T 4
Ti9 M9 1382 045 <+ -y b MB ceeerreeenenaaneaaians NUE MB -evecssesrnesmssassaraniiostoseesioseasss 2
T20 MOO511 050 3 #H F JE & Beoeeororrremerrnnsinnenn WASHEE § - crrerveerersmnsuesreserssseesnmnans 2
T21 MF 20A0 130 #h - - Oil bottle:--- 1
T22 MA3BBEE0T £ — 4 M B o ceeerereemmsnniinnnnn Motor adapter-- 1
T23 MO 0624 050 3 A F E £ Brorereecccrienccnnnn L R P 10
T24 M9 0624 053 I\ X = D feeeeeeeeernianniiainn Spring washer 6 4
T25 MO 6016 021 R B R fF F )b b MBX45 rorereeeeeeeeeenn BOIt MEIXAG -+ +rvsessveresnensesnesneasessunanes 4
T26 MA3IB7 601 NI b BHIS—EUAFAR  coreeeveecmseerssvmnsonnnnens AQApLEr ++oresssesessmssinansnsnstssassessasacs 1
T27 MO 5005 021 KX B 7N £ B Jb b MEXAQ ccooeernenecnenes Bolt MBIC4Q -++ressesrennsrnesnesannacanasnanes 2
T28 MA 35A1 419 Rh b b | Iy seveeceesiiescesiaeiiiiiinas Rubber cughion:+-++t+sssesreeseraccarseveanes 10
T29 MA35A2 419 RS i = R Rubber GUShion::=-++--+sssssrensansaasasneccas 2

27

PLK-A3530
A3530L




ACCESSORIES (I)

05 & (1)

F17, F28, F29 F19

Fl4

28




5 & (D

ACCESSORIES (I)
B EAAX
zlg_' %:; No.b g & B Description a:‘:
F2 M95003 09 E a - T (250V, T0A)«ererrevenes FUuSe 250V T0A «ceeerreresseramansniniensennanes 2
F3 MSO02A0 128 3 < W $t DPX17—18 --eoeeereee- Needle DPX17—18 s ereesermnieraninanae 10
F4 MS17A0123 ¥ S (SC-180f)-wwereeerers Bobbin (for SC-180) -«---srerseraascaccrss 4
F5 MA 20A0 419 BS 3 pu ) In  ceresecsnsreseriiniianiaan Rubber GUShION-«++++==ss=sserresesserecnsenens 6
F6 MNB52A1 245 M 1.3 FAS E R TIITTRYC TR TENSION SPring --«+++txrsseserresersssnceaases 1
F7 MSO03A0 181 * x PO (BB)-reemenrenvnnnennconees Thread guid@--«---r+rseesssersrrnssansassnnnans 1
F8 MA3BA0734 £ = Jb B I$ — ooevemmnmm.. Polyethylene cover :e-s--swereeesrseeeees 1
F9 MA 35Ao 180 * ; ............................. Thread guide ................................... 1
F10 MF 40E0 193 X: i Ja Cotton stand P11 ARTIITL ATEN I RERECE R 1
FI1 MA30A0571 7 > 4 v F #& F CONNEGLON ++++ssernessensasssssssussassesanssues 1
F12 M91010089 < A vV 4 w b SOCKEE -+ sssesserremernnnnantisiasisiansantanie 1
F13 MS06A0 567 F a — 7 TUD@ -+++vvesvsrnsaresnaernsesisssissssninannneanns 1
Fil4 MBO2A1608 ¥ 5 1 I8 — < Screw driver (Small) «:=-«-swsrrsssssreens 1
FI5 MBO2A0G608 K 5 1 I8 — .- Screw driver (middle) -«+r+esecerreessesees 1
FI6 MFQ0A0608 K 5 4 J¢ -— Screw driver (large)------seeseeeesesneees 1
F‘? MM1 OAI 479 m D X TAY 7‘ Spanner 10x14 ................. '|
F18 MF 10A0 149 b % < Oller With il -++++esssssssesesassransanasaisannes 1
F1I9 MSO02A0479 B O X /vt &+ Spanner 1317« sweseswsensscsisssasesniaens 1
F20 MS 05A1 976 X A “ X I F Socket Wranch 6 srese-sereersrarerucacacinnns 1
F21 MS(05A0 976 7< ﬁ ‘ AN o Socket Wrench 5 «seereeeercenciiniaciiiian, 1
F22 MSOIAI976 < A # X )t F SOCKOt WEENGh 4§ r+-sceessvessssernnensananuaas 1
F23 MF on 976 7L\ ﬂ # A JAY 1' Socket wrench 1/‘ ............................ 1
F24 MS 02A2 976 ) ﬁ # VAN o Socket wrench 3 sreeeceeeccecnreconaannniene. 1
F25 MSOQ2A1976 < & # X /% * Socket wrench 2.5 -1
F26 MSO02A0976 < & % X /v & Socket wrench 2 «+++-- 1
F27 MS10A0976 < & # X I/t F Socket wrench 1.5 1
F28 MS 10A1 976 ﬁ D A JAY j‘ Spanner BICG rerrerecusnsnocaniticnatonnnnnnes 1
F29 MS 10A2 976 ﬁ D A FAY 7' SDanner 6)(7 ................................... ‘l
29 PLK-A3530

A3530L




1R ()
ACCESSORIES (D

F37 F35

F36

30




6 1 I
ACCESSORIES )

. fEREN
ft:\llc?. " %g;?t:s-l .No.h B & = Description Ar;t. Re_gq.
2 2
F30 MS18E0 105 4 # b ¢ - EEPRTRRPPETEPERRIPRPRRY Clamp frame asgy. «+-e-resesemrrneneaees 1
MA 36E0 105 4t b I (#8)-- ---- Clamp frame assy. - 1
F31 MA35A0 416 /X B * PRI .-+ Clamp pad 2 2
F32 MA35A1 416 Y v * D ARCRILTIRLTEITIPITLLLRD Clamp pad 2
MA 36A0 416 /3 v * S e Clamp pad 2
F33 MS18A0762 4 # I W/ O(EUIFL2A) Plastic pad 1
MA36A0 762 4+ ¥ I I CRUTFL2t) Plastic pad 1
F34 MS18A1762 4 # I # (KYIFL >3t - Plastic pad 1
MA 36A1 762 4} £ I /B O(FYITFL 3 Plastic pad 1
F35 MA35A0990 7HybE«sT1X7 (MNT—F)en Floppy disc (sewing pattern data)---- 1
MA36A09%0 70w ESsT 1T (BETF—Z) oo Floppy disc (sewing pattern date) - 1
F36 MA35A3416 /¥ > * > (FHI|A)- Clamp pad (for feed plate) ------=------ 2
MA36A1 416 /¥ v * > (THRIIRA)-- Clamp pad (for feed plate) «+----=eee+: 2
F37 MA35A2416 /3 v * > (TRIARAE)--- Clamp plate (for feed plate) -+« 2 2
31 PLK-A3530

A3530L




